 Type 0678H
Enhanced-breaking Capability Brick Fuse
belfuse.com/circuit-protection
0678H Series-3912 Size                                                                            RoHS 2 Compliant
Features
- Enhanced – Breaking capacity
- Surface mount high current fuse
- Current rating from 500mA to 40A

Resistance
(ohms)
Nominal Volt-
drop @100%In
(Volt)
Voltage and
Interrupting  Ratings
 Melting I²T
@10 In
(A² Sec)
Nominal Power
Dissipation
(W)
Agency
Approvals
0678H0500-XX 500mA 0.66 1.00
See Table of Safety Approvals
on Page 1 for Voltage and
associated Interrupting
Ratings
0.03 0.5 Y
0678H0630-XX 630mA 0.54 1.30 0.06 0.8 Y
0678H0800-XX 800mA 0.38 1.10 0.08 0.9 Y
0678H1000-XX 1A 0.21 0.70 0.3 0.7 Y
0678H1250-XX 1.25A 0.10 0.20 0.4 0.3 Y
0678H1600-XX 1.6A 0.08 0.19 0.5 0.3 Y
0678H2000-XX 2A 0.059 0.18 1.0 0.4 Y
0678H2500-XX 2.5A 0.043 0.18 1.8 0.5 Y
0678H3150-XX 3.15A 0.035 0.18 2.8 0.6 Y
0678H4000-XX 4A 0.021 0.18 7.8 0.7 Y
0678H5000-XX 5A 0.016 0.18 10 0.9 Y
0678H6300-XX 6.3A 0.013 0.17 20 1.1 Y
0678H8000-XX 8A 0.010 0.15 34 1.2 Y
0678H9100-XX 10A 0.0060 0.13 90 1.3 Y
0678H9150-XX 15A 0.0041 0.12 220 1.8 Y
0678H9200-XX 20A 0.0028 0.09 420 1.8 Y
0678H9250-XX 25A 0.0023 0.08 660 2.0 Y
0678H9300-XX 30A 0.0015 0.08 2000 2.4 Y
0678H9350-XX 35A 0.0016 0.11 735 3.9 Y
0678H9400-XX 40A 0.0015 0.11 1000 4.4 Y
Consult manufacturer for other ratings
XX - Packaging code (see “ordering information”)
NOTES:
All tests were conducted with the fuses soldered to a printed circuit boards with a nominal thickness of 1.6 mm. The copper test circuit trace